FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/23/2023

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Parks and Recreation to launch new Youth on Trails mountain bike program at media

event on Thursday

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory: Duluth Parks and Recreation to launch new Youth on Trails mountain bike program at media event on Thursday

3:15 PM | Thursday, May 25, 2023 | Fairmount Park | 72nd Avenue West & Grand Avenue

[DULUTH, MN] Duluth Parks and Recreation will announce the launch of Youth on Trails, a new youth mountain biking program, at a media event from 3:15 to 4:00 pm on Thursday, May 25 at Fairmount Park. Parks and Recreation staff and program partners will be present at the event to speak about the grant-funded program and show the various bikes and equipment used in the program.

A press release will be sent following the media event.

###